During the year 2023-24 the cell remains focused on redressing 

customer issues in expedite manner and continued to work for achievement of the following: 

1. The Cell is representing the Company at the appellate level i.e. before Ld. Ombudsman for the

customer grievances. During 2023-24a total of 233(Two hundred and Thirty Three) numbers

of new cases arise.

2. Numbers of cases escalated before Ld. Ombudsman by the petitioners finally ordered during

2023-24 were 203 (Two hundred and three) numbers (including previous year balance) out of

which only 1 number of cases awarded with compensation of only Rs.1200 (Rupees Twelve

Hundred only) .

3. The Cell attends hearing and rehearing in respect of new cases as well as existing cases after